
 

 

 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2021 

Day  Date Week Time  Event 

Thurs 02/09/2021   INSET DAY 

Fri 03/09/2021 
  Term begins for Upper 3 and Lower 6 

Lateral Flow Testing for Girls 

Mon 06/09/2021 
1  Term begins for the rest of the school 

Lateral Flow Testing for Girls 

Thurs 09/09/2021  6.00 - 6.45 pm Upper 4 Curriculum Evening 

Mon 13/09/2021 2 6.00 - 6.45 pm Lower 6 Curriculum Evening 

Tues 14/09/2021  6.00 - 6.45 pm Upper 3 Curriculum Evening 

Wed 15/09/2021     Lower 4 residential at Hawkshirst, Kielder 

Thurs 16/09/2021     Lower 4 residential at Hawkshirst, Kielder 

Friday 17/09/2021     Lower 4 residential at Hawkshirst, Kielder 

Sat 18/09/2021   5.00 - 7.00 pm 
Gold DoE Training  
Old Girls' Reunion  

Sun 19/09/2021     Gold DoE Training 

Mon 20/09/2021 1   

Thurs 23/09/2021     
Gilman and Soane School Portrait 
Photographs for Upper 3 pupils 

Fri 24/09/2021     Upper 4 residential at High Borrans 

Sat 25/09/2021     Upper 4 residential at High Borrans  

Sun 26/09/2021     Upper 4 residential at High Borrans 

Mon 27/09/2021 2   Upper 4 residential at High Borrans 

Thurs 30/09/2021   4.00 - 6.00 pm Upper 6 Parents' Evening (SchoolCloud) 

Fri 01/10/2021   8.30 - 10.00 am Macmillan Coffee Morning 

Sat 02/10/2021   10.00 - 1.00 pm Open Day 

Sun 03/10/2021     Gold DoE Training 

Mon 04/10/2021 1   Gold DoE Training 

Wed 06/10/2021    Flu Vaccinations, Upper 3 to Upper 5 

Thurs 07/10/2021  9.15 am Harvest Festival, All Saints’ Church 

Mon 11/10/2021 2   

Mon 18/10/2021 1   

Fri 22/10/2021     
Lower 5 residential at High Borrans 
Break up for Half Term  

Sat 23/10/2021     Lower 5 residential at High Borrans 

Sun 24/10/2021     Lower 5 residential at High Borrans 

Mon 25/10/2021     Lower 5 residential at High Borrans 

Wed 03/11/2021     Gold DoE Canoeing Expedition, Scotland 

Thurs 04/11/2021     Gold DoE Canoeing Expedition, Scotland 

Fri 05/11/2021     Gold DoE Canoeing Expedition, Scotland 

Sat 06/11/2021     Gold DoE Canoeing Expedition, Scotland 

Sun 07/11/2021     Gold DoE Canoeing Expedition, Scotland 

Mon 08/11/2021 2   

Tues 09/11/2021   4.00 - 6.00 pm Lower 4 Parents' Evening (SchoolCloud) 

Fri 12/11/2021   
All day 
After school 

Lower 3 Taster Day in Senior House 
Bonfire Party 



 

 

Mon 15/11/2021 1   

Thurs 18/11/2021   6.30 - 7.30 pm Upper 5 Sixth Form Evening  

Mon 22/11/2021 2 3.45 - 6.00 pm Lower 5 Parents' Evening (SchoolCloud) 

Thurs 25/11/2021   6.30 - 8.00 pm Recital Evening 

Fri 26/11/2021     Round Square Fundraising Day (non-uniform) 

Mon 29/11/2021 1   

Wed 01/12/2021   3.45 - 6.00 pm 
Upper 5/Upper 6 mocks begin 
Lower 6 Parents' Evening (SchoolCloud) 

Sun 05/12/2021   3.00 - 4.00 pm Christingle Service 

Mon 06/12/2021 2   

Fri 10/12/2021     Upper 5/Upper 6 mocks end 

Mon 13/12/2021 1   

Wed 15/12/2021   2.00 - 3.15 pm Carol Service, All Saints' Church 

Thurs 16/12/2021     

Festive Jumper Day 
Senior House Christmas Lunch 
End of Term 

 
 

 
 
    
 
 
 


